
 
 

WILDWOOD PARK PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 

May 6,2013 

 

1. The Cost proposal form shall include all proposed costs necessary to design 

and install the bridge as specified.  All cost shall be included with the 

appropriate line item on the form. 

 

2. Upon completion of the design of the bridge the contractor is responsible 

for submitting the plans for permitting and paying for all necessary permits.   

 

3. Contractor shall include a $500 allowance for permit fees for the Land 

Disturbing Activity Permit and the bridge. It should be noted that the 

Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan required for the Land Disturbing 

Activity Permit has been approved by the City Permit office. Per the 

specifications the Contractor is responsible for obtaining the permit for the 

bridge. Fees will be reimbursed within the monthly pay application and 

shall be backed up with receipts.  At the completion of the project the 

remaining allowance will be credited to the City. 

 

4. The proposal package should include sealed / engineered plans for the 

upper bridge structure and a narrative describing footing construction.   

 

5. The timber bridge concepts (S‐1 and S‐2) referenced in the specifications 

are attached. 

 

6. Flood studies and/or hydrology studies are not required. 

 



 
 

7. Pedestrian and vehicle live loading requirements are included In the RFP. 

 

8. Wood treatment specifications are included in the RFP. 

 

9. The Park is to remain open during construction. The City will reroute the 

trail away from the bridge location. 

 

10. Contractor staging is available in the park parking lot and along the fence 

between the dog area and the trail. Tree removal is not allowed in the 

staging area and the staging area site must be restored to its 

preconstruction condition. 

 

11. The deadline to submit questions is Friday, May 10, 2013 at noon.  

 

12. The 16 inch Sycamore tree on the north side of the bridge shall be removed 

by the Contractor.  The stump shall be removed and backfilled with 

appropriate backfill if it is within 10’ of the bridge structure. 

Attachments 

1. Concept S‐1 

2. Concept S‐2 

3. Planholders list  

4. Pre‐ proposal meeting sign in sheet. 

End of Addendum #1 



 



 









COMPANY NAME CITY STATE ZIP PHONE FAX EMAIL YOUR ROLE IN THE PROJECT

luigi Hernandez Lewallen Construction 151 bells ferry lane marietta GA 30066 (678) 447‐4435 (770) 426‐5059 luigi@lewallenconstruction.com General Contractor

Gabe Hendrick Integrated Marketing System 945 Hornblend St. Suite G San Diego CA 92109 (858) 490‐8800 ghendrick@imsinfo.com Media

Terri Barnes Construction Journal 400 SW 7th Stuart FL 34994 (800) 785‐5165 x426 (800) 581‐7204 t.barnes@thecj.com Other: Research

SYD MOSTAJABI P.E. STRUCTURES & ASSOCIATES 255 NORCROSS STREET SUITE A ROSWELL GA 30075 (770) 552‐4138 (770) 552‐4138 SYD.MOSTAJABI@PESTRUCTURES.COM General Contractor

Barry Brown Atkins 1600 RiverEdge Parkway Suite 600 Atlanta GA 30328 (770) 933‐0280 Barry.Brown@atkinsglobal.com Subcontractor

Darryl Yates Pioneer Bridges 119 40th Street NE Fort Payne AL 35967 (256) 474‐4440 (800) 869‐0617 dyates@pioneerbridges.com Subcontractor

Ricardo Fernandez Alpha Construction Company PO Box 60458 Savannah GA 31420 (912) 232‐0093 alpha@alphaconstruction.biz General Contractor

Keith Dunbar Ernst Concrete 1475 Lockhart Drive Kennesaw GA 30144 (770) 422‐8003 k.dunbar@ernstga.com Vendor/Supplier

Bid Clerk Prime Vendor 4622 Cedar Ave Suite 124 Wilmington NC 28403 (800) 746‐9554 bids17@prime‐vendor.com Subcontractor

Scot Stankiewicz FS360,LLC. 7000 Peachtree Dunwoody Road Building 11, Suite 201 Sandy Springs GA 30328 (404) 357‐0846 sstankiewicz@fs360.com General Contractor

David Freedman Freedman Engineering Group 1000 Whitlock Avenue Suite 320, #218 Marietta GA 30064 (770) 851‐3175 Davidf@Freedmanengineering.com Other: Engineer

Bruce Leland Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC; 

Continental Bridge

8301 State Hwy 29 N Alexandria MN 56308 (320) 852‐7500 (320) 852‐7067 bleland@conteches.com Vendor/Supplier

Kevin L. Serres Wheeler Lumber, LLC 9330 James Avenue South Bloomington MN 55431 (952) 929‐7854 (952) 929‐2909 kserres@wheeleer‐con.com Vendor/Supplier

Thomas Piotrowski H2L2 a NELSON Company 226 Walnut St Philadelphia PA 19106 (267) 241‐3554 tpiotrowski@nelsononline.com Other: bridge architect

Jim Bledsoe C P Richards Construction 2680 Abco Court Lithonia GA 30058 (770) 981‐0350 (770) 981‐5655 estimating@cprcc‐inc.com General Contractor

Thomas Piotrowski H2L2 a NELSON Company 226 Walnut St Philadelphia PA 19106 (267) 241‐3554 tpiotrowski@nelsononline.com Other: Bridge Architect

Adam Dudenhoeffer Retaining Walls Company 725 Branch Drive Alpharetta GA 30004 (770) 772‐7701 adam@retainingwalls.com Subcontractor

Whitney Boger Golf Coast Construction 21859 State Road 54 Suite 800 Lutz FL 33549 (813) 949‐2625 (813) 949‐9654 brad@golfcoastconstruction.com General Contractor

Kevin L. Serres Wheeler Lumber, LLC 9330 James Avenue South Bloomington MN 55431 (952) 929‐7854 (952) 929‐2909 kserres@wheeler‐con.com Vendor/Supplier

Casey Cagle Rogers Bridge Company, Inc. P.O. Box 15517 Atlanta GA 30333 (404) 633‐5522 (404) 638‐2036 casey.cagle@shepconst.com General Contractor

Bob Holt AGC Builders Exchange / iSqFt 4485 S Atlanta Rd Symrna GA 30080 (800) 364‐2059 (866) 570‐5187 AGCBEX@isqft.com Other: Plan Room

Jon Cheney Art Thureson, Inc 4000 West Walton Waterford MI 48329 (248) 623‐8599 jon@artthuresoninc.com Other: Bridge Supplier

Josh Maner Georgia Development Partners 105 Laser Industrial Ct Fairburn GA 30213 (678) 260‐7258 jmaner@gdpbuilds.com General Contractor

Tammy Lorge CDC 4201 W. Parmer Lane, Suite A200 Austin TX 78727 (512) 634‐5991 (512) 821‐2719 plans@cdcnews.com Other: planroom

Chad Gibbs Contech Engineered Solutions 379 Hardy Rd Brooks GA 30205 (404) 432‐4623 cgibbs@conteches.com Other: web search

Tiffany Poole The McGraw‐Hill Companies 4170 Ashford Dunwoody Rd NE Suite 200 Atlanta GA 30319 (404) 303‐6742 (404) 303‐5316 tiffany_poole@mcgraw‐hill.com Media

Jamey Halyburton Bridge Builders USA, Inc. 310 Terrell Rd Franklin NC 28734 (800) 874‐9403 jamey@bridgebuilders.com General Contractor

Richard Smith Vaughn & Melton 1471 Terrell Mill Road Suite D Marietta GA 30067 (770) 627‐3590 (770) 627‐3594 rsmith@vaughnmelton.com Other: Designer

Daniel Hudson D. C. Hudson Contracting, LLC 101 Nancy Trail Roswell GA 30075 (678) 908‐7176 (770) 667‐1965 danielga7@bellsouth.net General Contractor

David Massey Gaskins Surveying and Engineering Co. 1266 Powder Springs Rd. Marietta GA 30064 (770) 424‐7168 (770) 424‐7593 dmassey@gscsurvey.com Other: Civil Engineer/Surveyor

Sandy Murray BridgeCreek Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 826 Monroe GA 30655 (770) 313‐5175 (770) 266‐5901 smurray@bridgecreekinc.com Subcontractor

Lief Berthen Woodwind Construction Company, Inc. 5150 Buford Hwy Suite #1 Norcross GA 30071 (770) 449‐3250 (770) 449‐3297 lberthen@woodwindconstruction.net General Contractor

Jeff Dunwiddie Vertical Earth 6025 Matt Hwy Cumming GA 30028 (770) 888‐2224 jeff@vertical‐earth.com General Contractor
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